

Abdullah Sinring <abdullah.sinring@unm.ac.id>

Congratulations! Your paper has been published (EU-JER ID#22100307065291)

European Journal of Educational Research <editor@eu-jer.com>
Balas Ke: European Journal of Educational Research <editor@eu-jer.com>
Kepada: European Journal of Educational Research <abdulah.sinring@unm.ac.id>

16 April 2023 pukul 05.21

Cc: nurfadhilahumar@unm.ac.id

Dear Dr. Abdullah Sinring,

Congratulations! We have published your paper entitled "The Role of Others in Career Self-Efficacy, and Career Self-Management Among Gen-Z" (Manuscript EU-JER ID#22100307065291) on our website officially (See https://www.eu-jer.com/volume-12-issue-2-april-2023).

We have assigned the DOI number for your paper. This link also belongs to your paper's web page: https://doi.org/10.12973/eu-jer.12.2.1045

Please find the pdf of your paper at this link: https://eu-jer.com/EU-JER_12_2_1045.pdf

By the way, we are proudly announcing that our journal's percentile on Scopus has reached 65th (including Q2). We hope EU-JER will be in Q2 quartile on SJR which will be released on April/May 2023. Also, Scopus has started to index our articles in 2023 issues. Please click the "Scopus content coverage" in our web page in Scopus (https://www.scopus.com/sourceid/21100896874).

Could you publicize our journals to your colleagues please? We are looking forward to getting your contributions to EU-JER and IJEM in the future.

Best regards,

Ahmet C. Savas, Ph.D. Executive Editor, European Journal of Educational Research editor@eu-jer.com www.eu-jer.com